Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur

N.H. 65, Nagaur Road, Karwad, Jodhpur 342037
Phone: (0291} 280 1076; eMail: subhash(@iitj.ac.in

ubhash Pandey
Advisor (Administration)
No: 1IT]/ Admin/2018-19/ £
12 July 2018

To \

Mr, Arun Kumar Karn

Assistant Section Officer

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Technical Section -1

430-C Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi 110001

eMail; wkkarn edu@nic.in

Subject: Starred Question Dy. No.979 for 20.07.2018 regarding 'Prevention of Vector
Borne Discases'.

Dear Mr. Karn:

In response to your email dated 12 July 2018 regarding the subject cited matter, the
information with regard to IIT Jodhpur is tabulated below:
[ 8.No. Question Reply _i
a. The details of various schemes launched for | Not pertaining to ITT Jodhpur
prevention of Malaria, Dengue and other
Vector Borne Diseases in the counlry.

b. I'he detail of the funds allocated for these | Not pertaining to [IT Jodhpur
schemes during the last three years and the
current year. L]
E The number of deaths caused by diseases Not pertaining Lo IIT Jodhpur

spread by mosquiloes in cach State
particularly in Madhya Pradesh during the
. last three years and the current year. .
| d- Whether the Indian Inslitute of Technology | T Jodhpur has not developed
has developed a new technique to climinale  any such technique to eliminate
Dengue mosquito and its cggs, if so, the | Dengue mosquito and its eggs
details thereof. so [ar.

e. The progress made in reducing the Malaria, Not pertaining Lo 11T Jodhpur
Dengue cases in the country? |

With warm reg, ards...




4 1T Jodhpr Mai - Lok Sebha Unstared Guestion Mo 3679 to be answersst on 82,04 2018 regarding Compiains of Harassmant

“' lll Folipas Office of Administration, 1T Jedhpur <administrationifiifj.ac.in®

fu;;r:.,- o - s ST N =

Lok Sabha Unstarred Questmn Nu 5629 to be answered on 02 04 2018 regardmg

Complains of Harassment
1 message

Administration T Jodhpur <administration@iif 2c.in> Wed, Mar 28, 2018 at 1102 AM
T::r "KUNDAN MATH, Under Secretar'_..f fIITs}" <knath.edu@nic.in®, Arun Divisicr <akkarn.eduEinic.in=

[Dear-Nr, MNath:

In response to voulr email dated 27 March 2018 rﬂgardin” the subject oited matier, as destred,
please fmd below the requsite intormation in tabular form for vour kind informaltion, pleas

5 M, ey Reply
(a) Whether the Government is aware that | IT Jodhpur has not received any complaind |
some of the Scheduled Caste/Scheduled | by any 5C/51 Employee of harassment o
Tribe (SC/ET) emplovees have lodged | the basis of Casteism in the Inslitute,
cormplaints for harassment on the basis of
Casteism an Ministry.

(1) [l so, the details thereof including the | Institnle  has  enforced  diligentdy  th
| mechanism adopted  for  redressal of | provisions of  Scheduled  Chsles and 06
gricvance  Jeomplamts/ representations | Scfeduied Teibes (prevendion of alvecities) Ar
of scheduled caste and scheduled tribe | 1989 and  appointed  Neda  Officer b
employees Schedided Casle and Scheduled Tribe Eropliyees
for redressal. ol any grievance/complain
reprissentations, if |'n.-'pi!r:tf|_l.

{c) the number of Complaints meceived and | Nil
disposcd ol during Lhe last three years
(d) The seps taken fbeing kaken by the | Not Applicahle

Govermnent for their speedy  disposal
and o safeguard the interest of SC/B0
emplovees in the Minisiry |

Thanking vou and with warm regards.....

Subhash Pandey,
Advizor {(Administration), -
Indan Institute of Technology Jodhpuar
NGH. 63, Nagaur Road, Karwad
Jodhpur 342 037 (Rajasthan)
Phone / Fa\ ['J?'”l 7?@ 176
o) A0 / registrar@iiti.ac.in
5Ll|_“-nh5['1u_.ltp.LlL.m J/ subhash@bitk ac.in
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MEena T Jochpur Mail - REVISED: MOST URGENT- RS HO. 3131 for answar on 22.03.2018 regarding drop outs m (17

REVISED: MOST URGENT- RSUSQ NO.3131 for answer on 22.03.2018 regarding drop outs in lITs.
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Crear M kan
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AMEE0 8 T Jodhpur Mail -

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3759 to be replie

Faculty Positions in lITs

£ mEssages

Administration lIT Jodhpur <administration@iitj. ac.in>
Tor "KLINDAN MNATH, Under Secretary {(IITe)" <xnath edu@nic.

Office of Administration, IT Jodh

Lak Sabha Lastarred Cluestion Na, 3758 t3 03 repiled on §€.00.2018 recarding Facuby Postlians i [ITs

pur <adm|nistrationi@iif.ac in=

d on 19.03.2018 regarding

Thiu, Mar 15, 2018 at :04 PN

=, Arun Division <akkarn ede@nic.in>

Ce- Subhash Pandey <subhash@iitj.ac.in=, Laxman Singh <lagmansingh@iit ac.in=

[¥ear Mr, MNalh

Kindly refer to vour emall dated 14 March

2018 regarding the subject cited matter. As desin

W

please tind below the requisite wfermationin tabuiar torm for vour smnd nrurmation, please:
| B | (Juiery Repiy F=
(a) The reasons that vacancies of faculty MNot Applicable
positions  in  Indian Institutes  of
Technelogy are going up year-after-
VEear

The details of vacancies, positions and
jobs filled during the lasl five yoars

The tolal canctioned Faculty Positions at 111
Jodnpur is 90 and presentiy ol posttions ate
filled, Recruitment drives are underway to
fill up the vacancies,

The vacancies of the Faculty positions filled
ta the last five vears are as under |

R g |
2014 p
EE 3 |
26 11
2017 &
| Total 33|

Whether the Covernment has any
proposal for taking up special drives at
least once in a year to fill up vacancies
and other efforts being made to hill up
the vacancies in a time-bound manner? |

Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur had
advertised Special Recruitment Drives for
Faculty positions in the year 215 and 2017
respectively.

| hanking vou and with warm FerArRE..

Subhash Pandevy,

Adwvisor { Administration),

Indian Instatute of Technoiogy Jodhpur

NoH. 63 Nasaur Road, Karwad

ld hpue 342 037 (Razasthan)

Phone / Fax: 0291-28{11 342

“Mail: subhash@iit).ac.in / registrar@iitj.ac.in
subhash@iito.ac.in / subhash@iitk.ac.ir
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CNEAL Y Jodbpur Office of Administration, IIT Jodhpur <administration@iit] ac in>

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3765 to be replied on 9.03.2018 regarding
Degrees from lITs and Medical Colleges.

Times=age

Administration IT Jodhpur <administration@iilj ac,in= Wed, Mar 14, 2018 at 5,55 PM
To: "KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (I1Ts)" <knath.edui@nic. n>, Aran Division <akkarn edufinic. in=

Ce: "Dirgctor, |IT Jodhpur' <director@iitj ac.in>, Subhash Fandey <subhashi@itj.ac.in>, Laxman Singh
<laxmansingh@iit].ac.in=

:.lnr ."-.!I' .\}'J‘..:'
Kindly refer to vour email dated [4 Marely 2005 revardine th sithpey FooLs maadk b L LTSS

please find below the requisite information for vour kind imdormation, please

Question (a)

Whelher the Government is aware that there is any data available on percentage of students opting
- lor jobs abroad after completion of Lheir degree from Indian Institutes of Technology (TTTs) and

Goverament medical colleges during the last five vears

Reoly: Inthe past five vears we don't have any student whe went aboard Tor Job taroeh Caspee

["arcement

Question (h)
I so. the details therent,

Replv: Mol A '.'1p|;-:'.1|.l[L'
Lluestion o)
The total amount spent by the Government for each student studying in the HT and the Governmenl

miedical cellege.

_7.-:_'.[15.{:

= (Amounl in s}
Finencial  [T'otal Number ol |ixpenses per
Yoear Expenses Students Stodent
201314 | 54,532.60,335 #1E =T T
2014-15 |1,00,40,36,568 750 1338715.424
2015-16 |1,36,33,60,835 oz 18124979.834
20617 | 25.50,291 287 784 3252022 54 )
201718 [5,05,08,36,728| 848 5956173387 |
Question (d)
The steps taken by the Government to stop brain-drain and to retain the talent in the
Country?
Replyv: Not Applicable

hitpe:/imail googla. comimailuCi?ui=24ik=40bebbettdisver=NdxI TacReSe e Sview=0tds0a - cn=senta th= 162247 BASECECEEE simi= 1524 TE AR5 €S
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L2018 IT Jochpur Mail - Lok Sabha Slared Cueshan o be arswered on 12032018,

T .lm“lpur Office of Administration, §IT Jodhpur <adrminisirationi@iitj.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Question to be answered on 12,03.2018.
| massage
Administration IT Jodhpur =administrationi@iitj.ac.in= Fri, Mar 9. 2018 at 3:27 PM
Tos "KUNDAN MATH, Under Secratary (1Ts)" <knath.edu@nic. n=

Co: "Riractar, 1T Jodhpur” <director@iity.ac.in>, Subhash Pandey <subhash@itj.ac.in=, T Varaha Chary <chany@iitj.ac.in>,
Laxman Singh <laxmarsingh@iitj.ac.in>

Dear Mr. Nuth:
Kirielly refer to youremail dated 9 March 2018 resarding the subject cited matter. As desirod,

please find below the requisite informalion in tabular format for vour kind mformation, please

= | & No Query Mo of Students (A Y. 2006-17)
1. SC5T who got complets waiver 27
Il
2 Those with famuly income < [Bsl lakk who 1

ot [ull waiver (excluding (1) above)

3 Those with Family ineome between s 1-5 lald who
gt 23 waiver 24

4. Those who availed Vidvalakshmi Loan 23

\ 3: Those who paid full fee withaut Vidyalakshomi Loan 40
5, No. Query Mo, ol Sludents (A Y, 2017-18)
1 SU/AED who got compleke waiver e
St

iy Those with family  coms < Re | lakh who Z3
oot full waiver (excluding 1) above)

3 Thoze with family income between B 1-5 lakh who
gt 203 waver W

i, Those whoe availed Vidyalakshmi Loan MNone

B These whe paid full loe withowt Vidyalakshiri Loan | i) | v

|

‘Thanking vou and wally warh recards..
Ihanking yvou and wit x

Subhash Pandey,
Advisor (Administration),

hitpefmail.gooalecomimallia/ 1 Yui=28k=49040babEd Sl sve =Owk luLssvrill an Swisw=plisearch=gsanih=1620a% "balOcooesSeml="e20a3 10370



FIEe MO 3L=LA L2010 Dt

F. No. 32-22, 2010131
Government of lndia
Ministry of Human Ressurce Developine:
Department of Higher Education
Technicsl Section

Shasrri Bhawmn, New Delh)
irated - 187 Junuary, 2008
The Registrars,

All UTs except UT Roorkee, Bhubaneswar and Dhan bad

Subject : DoPT's O.M. No. 41016/12/2016 -Estt. [Res| dated
30.11.2016 regarding asssurance arising out of L8UQ No. 3505 duted
07.12.2017 secking vacancies in various Departments.

Sir,

! pmn directed o refer 1o this Ministrics letter of oven nagnbor
dufed 06.12.2017 on the abovwe mentioned subicdt &ad o say that du
reguisite information as requesied therein i sull awatnd

2 Tt iz, therefore, requested that the same may please be sent o tus
Ministry through email on the 1Ds knath.eduignic in akkaneduunicin
by 2201 20718 positively

Encl o As abowe,
-I"\:ui_'.if.lf': .-"h.-_'fi;!
Linder Beeretary to the Government of bdis

Pl o ]-283R16Y948



W28 T Jodhpur Mail - DaPT's OM, Mo, 4107681 2/2016 - Estt. (Res) dated 30 11.2016 ragarding assurances ansing out of LSLC No, 3505 dated 07,

DoPT's O.M. No. 41016/12/2016 - Estt. (Res) dated 30.11.2016 regarding assurances

arising out of LSUQ No. 3505 dated 07.12.2017 seeking vacancies in various

Departments
1 message

Office of Administration, lIT Jodhpur <administration@iitj.ac.in>

Administration IT Jodhpur <administration(@iitj. ac.in>
To: Arun Division <akkarn.edu@nic.in=, "KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (1ITs)" <knath edu@nic.in=
Cc: Subhash Pandey =subhashigiitj.ac.in>

Dresar Mr, Kam;

In response to your email dated 18 January regarding the subject cited matter, information pertaining to IIT Jodhpur in
prescrived format is attached herewith for your kind information, please.

With warm regards,

¢

Subhash Pandey,

Advisor (Administration),

Karwad, Magaur Road,

LLT. Judhpur, - 342 037

Rajasthan, India,

I"home ; 0291 -2801 342

eMMail: subhashi@itj.ac.an / registrar@it] ac.in
subhasn@iitp ac.in / subhash@ilk.ac.in

2 attachments

|'_{

.i_] MNumber of Vacancies of SC STs.pdf
= ZA0K

ET_'] Mumber of Vacancies of SC 5Ts. docx
; 35K

hitos: fmail. geodla comimailiuDiTLi=2 &ik=4 SbabbeBEA &jsver=2WOmGOIHEE en dvisw=ptlsearch=sent&ih=16 * 1e8a8ae32e8fedsimi=16 11eBabaal. .

Mon, Jan 22, 2018 at 9:14 PM
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Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur
Office of Recruitment

R T I, e = R T
 Groups | Groups
2 A B e e, B C
Vacancies in the | B | o o3 | 0 03
Ministry/ Depariment | i
as on 30.112016 E | )
No. of vacancies of 5Cs/5Ts in Promotionas en 3011206 -
- SC = 5T
 Groups = ) Groups
o | D S A L A B C
Vacancies in the Nil Nil Nil NG | N Nil
Ministry/ Deparlment
"y as on L1126 = iSim sl N

Mo, of appointments made for 5Cs/51s in direcl recruitment in the Ministry / Department as

oy 30, 11.2076
Year _ _.; SC - g1 X
_ Grewps  Groups
| oo B L (- "SR KR - S N~
T A U1 : - = E
20014 y - U'l-_ L RS T P —---_—--——:
2015 E ¥ R R | SR A N
[2016 01 =t I e LR e e

Ne, of appointments made for SCs/5Ts in promoiion in the Ministry / Department as on
30.11.2016

Year | & i _ gy
W LU s U R S e e s st e n o L s i e sl i e aiie e
' e Groups e L Coung

! A | SIS S e B £

2013 Nl [Nl Wil Nl | Nil

014 Nl [Nl - Nil Nl | Nil

L2015 L ] SO Ky L Nil | Nl | Nl

L - Nil Nil Wil s




T Jodhpur Mail - MOS | URGENT-RSUSO Mo.1392 1o be replied on 04.0° 2018 regarding Jabt opporunitios for 1 Tians sbroad

< IIT Jodbpar Office of Administration, IT Jodhpur <administration@iitj.ac.in>

MOST URGENT-RSUSQ No.1992 to be replied on 04.01.2018 regarding Job
opportunities for lITians abroad.

T messags

Admlnistr_atinn nT Jl;:r-d_hpur «:admi-aﬁstratlﬂn@iitj;;:.inb . - Mon, Jan 1, 2018 at 5:01 PM

To: "KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (I Ts)" <knath edu@nic.in>
Ce: Subhash Pandey <subhash@iitj ac.in>

Dear Mr, Nath:

In response to your email dated 1 January 2018 regarding subject cited matter. The point-wise
reply from IIT Jodhpur is as under:

(a) Whether only 66 percent of IITians have got job opportunities during 2016-17 as compared
to 79 percent in 2015-16 and 78 percent in 2014-15,

Ll R 1T

7 Answer: 50% of students got job opportunities during 2016-17 whereas 73% students got
placed in 2015-16 and 72% in 2014-15, which are showing comparatively declining percentage
of placement.

(b) Whether the above reflects stagnation or economic downturn;

Answer: The above decrease in the job opportunities might be due to economic downturn and
other vested factors.

(C) to what extent the proteclionist steps taken by US, UK, Australia, New Zealand, Saudi
Arabia and other countries impacted prospects of Indian ITTians and others: and

Answer: In lIT Jodhpur, the students are placed within India only, so the protectionist steps
shall not any effect on the same

(c) If so, how the Ministry is planning to address this issue?
Answer: Not Applicable

With warm regards,

Subhash Pandey,

Advizer (Administration),
Karwad, Nagaur Road,

.1 T, Jodhpur, - 342 037
Rajasthan, India.

Phone | Fax: 0281-2801342

hitps:/imail.google.comfnailiuf1/7ui=2&ik=43hebhagd|sver=NN_2aT31A0,en Sview=pléq=knatn edu4Onic.in Ggs=rueBsearsh=quenydih=160017.,. 117



I'T Jedhpur Ma | - Fwe: Lok Sabha Urstarred Question Mo 2140 far angver an 00 01 2048 regarding Sexual hargssment in the Higk

f
f{: 4 T jmu‘l"“ Meora) Kumar =neerajkumar@@iil].ac.in=

Fa=

Fwd: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No..2140 for answer on 01.01.2018 regarding
Sexual harassment in the Higher Education Institutes

Subhash Pandey <subhashi@iit.ac.in> Fri, Dec 29, 2017 al 1005 AWM
Ta: Meeraj Kumar <neerajkumarighiit]. ac.in=

------ — Forwarded messago -—---—-—-
From. Arun Kumar Karn HRDInformatics Division < exlin >

Cate: Thu, Dec 28, 2017 at 5:45 PM

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Na.. 2140 for answer on 01.01.2018 regarding Sexual harassmant in the
Higher Education Institutes
To: registrarfiitt acin, regstrarn

L=l

A

Co: KUNDAN NATH <kl oo @i ir

Parliameant Question
URGENT
SirMadam,

Kindly see the Lok Sabsha Unstarred Question No.2140 for to be replied on 01.01.2018 regarding Sexual
Harassment in Higner Educalion Institutes. The text of the guestion is reproduced as below:

3y whether the Government is aware of the sexual harassment in thie higher educalion instilutions in the county,
ib) il 5o, the details thereaf; and

ic) whether University Grants Commiszion{UGC} has reviewed such existing arrangements and Llaken appropriste
measures for the safety and security of the girls and women In higher educatian including Universitias?

ILis requested that the requisite information with regard to point (a) and () of the above guestion may kindly be
sent to this Ministry by temorrow 200 a.m, positively by retum mail.,

with regards,

Arun Kumear Kam

Assistant Section Officer

Techrical Section-1

Cepartment of Higher Education

Ministry of Human Resource Developmant

Ministry of Human Resource Development

FEET R E A AL LA A s s AT T T PN TR TPV YR VEY A a e

Subhash Pandey,
Advisor {Administration),

.
httas fmallgoag & conimaitin 1/ Pui=2 k=60 T 14542854 ever=THKBRY4BTpE. an Svicw=p &mug=1H0aidbi Gl Boeag=l ok S o0Sabha s S 00U nstared %200



172072078 1T Jodhpur Mail - Lek Sabha Unstared Question Mo, 2140 for answar on 01,09, 2018 regardirg Sexual harassment in the Highaer Educatian Inst..,

Office of Administration, IIT Joedhpur <administrationi@iitj.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No..2140 for answer on 01.01.2018 regarding Sexual

harassment in the Higher Education Institutes
1 massage

Administration lIT Jedhpur <administration@iitj.ac.in> Fri, Dcc 29, 2017 at 1:47 PM
Ta: Arun Division <akkarn edu@nic.in=
Ce: "KLINDAN NATH, Under Sgcretary (1ITs)" <knath.edu@nic.in>, Subhash Pandey <subhash@iij ac.in>

Dear Mr. Kam:

In response to your email dated 28 December 2017 regarding subject cited matter and as desired
the requisite information with regard to point (a) and (b) is given as under:-

(a) Whether the Government is aware of the sexual harassment in the higher education institutions
. inthe country;

There is no any case of Sexual Harassment in IIT Jodhpur, IIT Jodhpur has diligently enforced
the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013
in the Institute.

(b} if so, the details thereof; and

The Women Cell, ITT Jodhpur, functions in accordance with the provisions contained in Sexual
Harassment of Women at Workplace {Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) ACT 2013,

With warm regards,

Subhash Pandey,

Advisor (Administration),

Karwad, Magaur Road,
I I T. Jodhpur, - 342 037

Rajasthan, India.

Fhone | Fax: 0291-2801342

eMail: subhas @il acin { registrargiitj.ac.in

subhashERiitp ac.in / subhash@iitk.ac.in

httastirmall google.comimailiu’ /P ul=24ik=4 9benheBB4 &jsvar=NW _2aT 3640 en BviswsplSg=krath, sdu40n izin&gs=truedssarch=queryath=160a15. ..
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T Jodhpur Mail - Fadd: Ungest Information Tor slared cusstion

£ 1¥T Jodipar Meprai Kumar <nearalkumaridii.ac.in>

Fwd: Urgent Information for starred question

| messggs

Registrar IIT Jodhpur <registrar@iitj ac.in> Tue, Dec 19, 2017 at 515 PM
To: Neeraj Kumar <neerajkumar@iitj.ac.in>

-------- Farwarded message -——--—--

From: "RUNDAN NATH, Under EEﬂretary (TS} <kr 6 [TEs Tkt

Date: Dec 18, 2077 423 PM

Subject: Urgenl Infarmation far starred questinn

To: =diractar@ith a in>, <direciorgiadmn,ifd ac ine, <ditesor i toac ing, slirmotor@atkan errat i =
“directin i et 1 - ) .fE ernelin®, <directoniiliacine 2iresin nda IOy, =

TE S A IaTERHIN & = e P =8

<dirEci

sdireclnrid crord i ea re e ing | B ] :=-I
'1-‘- =i J FIEL T . SubdessHEgTiih. IS"-A Dhaw:uau:f tIT—D|ra“tcr i Ligr i
ith & -‘-".'='~- Hstraridiea i fl = i -
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Sir,

The replies received so far are in differant formats and based on which supplementaries for the starred queslion
cannat be prepared. |t is requested to forward the informaticn in the format attachec herewith, Kindly forward the
information today itself. Sorry for the inconvenience,

Regartds

Lanaan Malh
Se 52-—-r+~ iry [ 11Ts
dinisiny of Human Resaurce Dovelopment
Caparment of Highar Echucation
425, Shastn BEnawan
e Relhi- 110071
|l 091 - 234816498

N placement data.docx
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Urgent Information for starred question-reg.
1 message

gh,; IIT Sodhpur Office of Administration, UT Jadhpur <administration@@iitj.ac.in>

Administration IT Jodhpur <administration@iitj.ac.in> Wed. Dec 20, 2017 at 10:29 AM

To: "KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary (IITs)" <knath.edu@nic. n>, Arun Division <akkarn.edu@nic.in>
Cc: Subhash Pandey <subhash@iitj.ac.in>

Dear Mr. Nath:

In respense to your email dated 19.12.2017 regarding subject cited matter, response from 1T Jodhpur in prescribed
format is tabulated below for your kind information please.

T Jodhpur 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017
Farticipated Selected Participated Selected Participated Selectad
B.Tech. 128 93 123 80 136 68
o M.Tech, 17 3 12 ] 24 3

With warm regards. ..,

Subhash Pandey,

Advisor (Administration),

Farwad, Nagaur Road,

[ 1. T, Jodhpur, - 342 038

Rajasthan, India,

Phone / Fax 0291-2445142,

eMail: subhash@itj.ac.in / registrar@iit.ac.in
subhashi@itpac in / suchash@iitk.ac.in

Hitps:imail googla camitmailiu'Fui=28k=40bebbebBd bjsver=NW_2aTIRAD.en. dview=pt&g=knath.edu®40 nic.in&gs=truedsearch=query&th=160724,

11
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REMINDER |

F. No. 15-17/2012-T&-
Gavernmant of Indis
Ministry of Humen Resource De selopment
Degartment of Higher Education

Technical Section [(Coares |

A m g 7 v
olaiEd, 26,1020

Subject: Assurance given in reply to Lok Sabha tinstarred guastic
Ne. 1345 for 21.3.2012 regarding  “Rating of india:
Universities” asked by 8hri Jagdish Sharma. Shri Vila
Baburao Muftemwar, Shi G V. Harsha HKumar Sy
Jagdambika Pal, Shri Jose K Mani.

1952{31? and 5'192';”-" We have NeT feceived any armation in respar
of 1iTs so far

2 You are, therefore, once again requested to sindly e fo
furnishing the consolidated ifformation in respect of [ITs for soints {2 to (a
of the above Assurance URGENTLY along wilh a soft copy t
mhrdtc@amail com. A copy of the part {e) & (g) of the (uestioniAssurance =
enclosed herewith.

=1

Encls, As above. '

(Rajesh Singh Solanki)
Linder Secretary (70

I' T A
Bl L3G005.30

Shri Kundan Nath,

Under Secretary {IiTs), D :
MHRD, Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi.



52018 T Jodbpur Mail - Fadl: URGEN 1zAssurance for Lok Sagna Un Sarred Guesiion Mo, 1345 for 24 002017 regarding "Raling of Indian .
1 -{‘--F-gr_ﬁ.-- LT Jodhpuyr Office of Administration, IT Jodhpur <administration@iitj.ac.in>
-l

Fwd: URGENT:Assurance for Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 1345 for
21.03.2012 regarding "Rating of Indian Universities",
Administration IIT Jodhpur <administration@iitj ac.in> Thu, Dec 7, 2017 at 4:18 PM
To: "KUNDAN NATH. Under Secretary (IITs)" <knath.edu@nic.in>, Arun Division <akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Ce: solanki809@gmail.com, Subhash Pandey <subhash@iitj.ac.in>

Cear Mr. Nath:

In response to your email regarding subject cited matter, plesse fing attached herewith reply ( bxce| Format) fram JIT
Jodhpur far your informatian,

With warm regards

Subhash Pandey
Advisar (Adminisiration)
1T Jodhpur

————- Forwarded message ------ -

Respeeted SirMadam

This is regarding the inputs given oy vour institute w.rt. Assurance for Lak Sabha Un-Starred Question Mo, 1345
for 21.03.2012 regarding "Rating of Indian Universities".

Ihe infarmation fumished by your institute is attached. Since the Assurance is Tor the year 2012, therefore the
Information sought is for the patents awarded/ obtained for the years 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 anly.
You are requested to provide/update/confirm the information in the prescribed pro forma {attached) for the
aforesaid yaars for your Institute only URGENTLY by 07.12.2047.

With regards,

Technical Co-ordination Secticn,

Ministry of Human Resource Development,
Depariment of Higher Education,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi,

FETEXINLT S wdwd ek R R E L AR R hR R AR b Rk kR

Subhash Pandey.

Advisor (Administration),

Karwad, Magaur Road,

1. T. Jodhpur, - 342 038

Rajasthan, India.

Fhone / Fax: 0291-2449142

eMail: subhashiiiti_aon ¢ registrar@iit].ac.in
subhash@ilp.ac.in [ subhash@iitk acin

# Lok Sabha Question Reply.xlsx
MK

.
hitps:ifmall google commailiuf/Pul=24&ik=44 betineB6d &jsver=1 KereZPISMY en. &obl=gmail_fe_180822.°2 p2 Gvicw=pi8msg=1603006/d4ca48,, 1/
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0/&8/2018 IT Jedhpur Mail - Puad: URGENT: Starred Question ' Campus placement at 1118

s

-
-

r :_- . .\'
:.f- ;J nr .l.dh,pul* Office of Administration, IIT Jodhpur <administration@iitj.ac.in>
i

Fwd: URGENT: Starred Question ' Campus placement at lITs'
Administration lIT Jodhpur <administration@iij.ac.in> Men, Dec 18, 2017 at 5:14 FM
To: mohitgupta.edu@gov.in, "KUNDAN NATH, Under Secretary [IITs)" <knatn.edu@nic.in=, Arun Division

<akkarn.edu@nic.in>
Ce: Subhash Pandey <subhash@iitj acin=. "Directar, IIT Jodhpur" <director@iitj. ac.n=

Dear Mr. Gupta:

In response to your cmail dated 18 December 2017 regarding subject cited matter, the
information with regard to 11T Jodhpur is furnished below:

(a) Whether the campus placement of IIT graduates has gone down during the recent years;

Considering the data of last 3 years and on the basis of comparison of the data of last 2
years performance i.e. for 2015 & 2016, the two parameters i.c. Overall Performance and the
Branch wise performance, both have increased. However, in 2017, there is bit decrease in
overall performance, market trend could be vne of the reason for it. According to the recent
placement scenario, we are seeing the improvement in the placement statistics.

(b} U so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
Not Applicable

(¢) Whether the 1ITs that have relatively lesser rates of campus placement than others; and
Not Applicable

(d) The steps being taken to increase the campus placement at IITs?

(i) Building Industry Institute relations through increasing the student participation in
internship

(ii) Creating awarceness and participation in the competitions erganized by companies
(iii) Timely sharing the feedback and the company’s expectation

{iv) Increasing the alumni network

With wearm regards....

Subhash Panday,

Advizor (Administration),

Karwad, Nagaur Road,

L LT, Jodhpur, - 342 038

Rajasthan, India.

Fhone / Fax: 0291-2449142,

eMail: subhash@iti.ac.in ! registrand@iilj. ae.in

=

hitps:imail.goagle eomirmailiu /7ui=28k=490ebbetBad sver=TiKeroZPISMY.en cbi=gmal|_fe_180822 12 pRaview-utdmsg=1 GOGETOGREIdC2h. .. 1M
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S512018 IIT Jodhpur Mal - Fed: URGENT-Assurance for Lok Sabba Un-Starred Question Mo, 1345 for 21.03.2012 regarding "Hating of Indian ..

=
& o

d féﬂ- ff‘ AT Jodhypmr Offica of Adminlstration, lIT Jodhpur <administration{@iitj.ac.in>
v :,.:I.:ii-_)ft.

e
-l

Fwd: URGENT:Assurance for Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 1345 for
21.03.2012 regarding "Rating of Indian Universities".

Administration IT Jodhpur <administraton@iit.ac.in> Tnu, Dec 7, 2017 at 4.18 PM
To: "KUNDAMN NATH, Under Secretary {IITs)" <knath.edu@nc.in=, Arun Division <akkarn.edu@nicin>
Ce: solanki@09E@gmail.com, Subhash Pandey <subhash@iitj.ac.in>

Dear Mr. Math:

In respanse to your email regarding subject cited matter, please find attached nerewith reply ( Excel Format) frem 1T
Jodhpur for your information.

With warm regards

Subnash Pandey
Advisor (Administration)
HT Jodhpur

------ - Forwarded message —-—-——

Respected SirMadam

This is regarding the inputs given by vour institute wort, Assurance for Lok Sabha Un-Starred Gluestion No, 1345
for 21.03.2012 regarding "Rating of Indian Universities”.

The information furnished by your instilute is attached, Since the Assurance is for the vear 2012, therefore the
infarmation saught is for the patents awarded/ obtained for the years 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 only.
You are requested lo provide/update/confirm the information in the prescribed pro forma (attached) for the
aforesaid years for your Institule orly URGENTLY by 07.12.2017.

\With regards,

Technical Co-ordination Saclion,

Ministry of Human Resource Development,
Depariment of Higher Education,

Shastri Bhawan, Mew Delhi,

AR A e e el

Subhash Pandey, *
Advisor (Administration),
Karnwad, Nagaur Road,
I. I. T. Jodhpur, - 342 0348
Rajasthan, India.
Phone ! Fax: 0281-2443142,
eMail: subhashi@@iit].acin / registrar@iily.ac.in
subhash@Enitp ac in Hsubbashilitk.ac.in

=

-+ Lok Sabha Question Reply.xlsx
= 11K

L

bt i mail, gosgle comimallia 1 Pui=2&ik=40hoebbaBi4 & svar=TKaeZ PISAY oh.Bebl =gmai fe 18082212 pZ&vew=plameg=1603096"0dcad3.., 11



Assurance Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 1345 for 21.03.2012 asked by Shri Jagdish
/| Sharma, Shri Vilas Baburao Muttemswar, Shri G.V. Harsha Kumar, Shri Jagdambika Pal and Shri
Jose K. Mani regarding "Rating of Indian Universities".

e) The detalls of the

cumulative
research output of
patents from the

{f) Whether these

patents have been (g) If 50, the
S5.No. Name of the IIT - :
g © IITs and NITs during |commercially utilized | details thereof?
the last three by the industry; and
E
years

1 IIT, Jodhpur (2009-10}) Mil Nil M. A

2 T, Jodhpur (2010-11) Mil Ml M.A

3 IIT, Jodhpur {2011-12) Mil Mil N.A

Patents abtained/awarded for the years 2009 10, 2010-11, 2011-12,




ArA Hreifie) S shEgy
Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur
NH-65, Nagaur Road, Karwad, Jodhpur-342037

gy ot
/{ i 1 e A g Phone: fﬂ'lﬁ"]} 2449 143; EME‘”—'SthHEh@H tj.lﬂC--:ﬂ
Subhash Pandey
Y . pa :
Advisor (Administration)
No: TIT]/ O(Admn, ) 2017-18 /38
27 October 2017
To
Mr. Arun Kumar Karn
Asgistant Section Officer
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
Technical Section-1
E. 430-C Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi 110001
eMail; akkarn.edii@icn
Subject: Assurance given in reply lo Lok Sabha Unstrarred Question No.1345 for 21.03.2012
regarding “Rating of Indian Universities” asked by Shri Jagdish Sharma and others.
Drear Mr. Karn:

In response to your email dated 26 October 2017 forwarded therewith letter F.No.15-17/ 2012-TS.11
dated 26 Oclober 2017 on the captioned subject, the information with regard to [T Jodhpur is tabulated
below:

[ & | Name of the [ (e) Lhe details of the cumulative rescatch | (f) Whether these patents | (g) Ll 50, the details |
| Mo | Instimte oultput of patents from the 1T and have been commercially | thereat?
I' WIT's during the last three yoars utilized by the induwsby
= 3 by the industry; and
1 Sub-zero Temperalure process fur Mil MNLA.
production of high surfacs area, phase
and dimensiomally comtrolled nano-
- i [ titunia lor 4 solar cell and waler .
= treatrnent application thereol
Indian - _
2 | nstibmte of Real-time calibration fres water qualily Mil N.A
Technology gensor (Tevice and systemm)
| Jodhpur - o
[ | Metal nanaparticle intercalate clay for il N.A,
sobvent frew hydreogenation for squalene
into squalens
4 Facel contralled proparation of metal Nil NA.
hexagonal nano cristalf cazhon materials 1
catalyst and application (hercot .

With warm regards. .,

Yours Singerely

o\

Subhash Pandey
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T YT I, T, e, 342011

Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur

Ol Tesicercy Road, Ratanada, Jodnpur, 342011

Toledax | (9] 2011 -244501%: B drEpiith.acin

o T W

Amardeep Sharma

Cleputy Rewidrar
To

Mr. Kundan Nath

Under Secretary to the Government of India
Ministry of lluman Resource Development
Department of lligher Education

Technical Seclion -1

430-C Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi 110001

Phone: (711-23381698

eMmil: knalh edunic. in

No: O]/ Rajya/ Lok /201617 /51
| August 2017

Subject: Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 202 Lo be answered on #-08-2017 regarding “Facully

Diear Sir:

Positioms in Central Insttotions™

asked by Shri P.L. Punia,

With reference to your letter F.No. 17-39/2017-CU.CDN on 31 July 2017 an the captoned

subject, the information with regard to 11T Jodhpur is provided below:

5.MNo.
a)

Reply

The total Bi'rength of Faculty wis-a-vis
vacant Faculty posiions in  Central
undversitics, 1ITs, 1IVMs and NITs till dale,
category-wise for 50, 5T, OBC and othery,
universily and 1m.t'|t'ute—w15e and

The total recruitment held for the vacant |
posilions during the last Uuwee years 4l |
date, category wise for SC, 5T, OBC and |
others, university and institule-wisc? i

| Please [ind cnclosed herewith statement
showing the total strength of Faculty Position

| vis-a-vis vacanl Faculty pesition as on 31-07-
| 2017 (Annexure '[) at IIT Jodhpur.

The total recruitment held a painst the vacant
positions during tho last three years is
attached (Annexare 'I17),

This is for your infermalion and necessary aclion, please.

With warm regards. . ..

Yours Sincerely

Depuly Repistar
1 \1\1}
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F\QEH A | 1 R g, AAETE, SR, 342011

Tl A,

I{%h@*{ 474 Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur
'"\"’fwf,;—dp»w}:'/ Ciet Residency Road, Ralanada, Jodhpur, 34200

s el B letefax (91 251) -2449013; “fdr@iitj.acin

HIEY M

oy e whw

Amardeep Sharma

Dopuly Reglstrar

To

Mr. Kundan Nath

Under Secretary to the Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Technical Section - 1

430-C Shastri Bhawan

Mew Delhi 110001

Phone: 011-23381658

eMliil: sonieiiteduw@ricin

No: T/ Rajya/ Lok/2017-18 &
12 July 2017

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 219 to be replied on 17.07 2017 regarding “Student Death

Daar Sir:

and Dropoutin IITs".

regard to [IT Jodhpur is tabulated below.

S.No,

In response to your email dated 11 July 2017 on the captioned subject, the information with

Question

a)

(a) whether the Government is aware of the
number of student’ deaths and dropout
rates of Indian Institutes of Technology
{IITs);

Answer

Not Applicable

if so, the details of such instances m[mrted in

the current year, Institulion-wise and the
Teasoms therefor; and

Details of deaths and drup-uut of students in the
currenl year;

SNo. | Particular No. of
Students
1. | Deaths Nil
Dropout 453

1. One student got employmen(
2. One Student left to prepare for UPSC

3. One Student got admission in IIT Hyderabad
4. One Student got admission in Jawahar Lal
Nehru Universily.

Cont.2...



whether the students in 1Ts are encouraged
to join de-stressing and other molivational /
psychu‘lngical'acuvitius far total persomality
development and if so, the details thereof?

i) Yes, Institute encoura gad the students to jox
lixtra Curricular activities like participation
Sports, Qutdoor activities, Yoga and Cullur
activiies [or their overall
developmenl

pe rsonali

i) Also, Institute provides guidance on variot
ways by which a student can cope with Stre
and overwhelming emotional disturbanc
whether studies-related, personal and ar
other form.

i) Institute’s Student Counsellor provids
regular guidance and identify such studen
facing emptional difficultics and help them !
overcome,

This is for your information please.

With warm regards....

Yours Sincero
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Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

F. No.17-39/2017-CU.CDN Dated: 31.07.2017

Sub: Rajya Sabha Starred Question No.202 to be answered on 03 August,
2017 regarding Faculty positions in Central Institutions.

The text of the starred Question is reproduced below:

a) The total strength of faculty vis-a-vis vacant faculty positions in

Central Universities, [ITs, [IMs and NITs ull dare, category-wise for SC,
ST, OBC and others, university and institure-wise; and

b) The total recruitment held for the wvacant positions during the last

three years tll date, category-wise for 8C, 5T, OBC and others,
university and insttute-wise?

The requisite infarmation for reply of the Question may be provided in the
enclosed proforma (Annexure I & 1) alongwith the marterial for Note for
supplementaries, today by 5.00 PM urgently.

-
[

[5.5. Bandnu)

Additional Secretary (CU&L)

31.7.2017
Dirm:?/l(l'l‘j
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T ISR T, TEERE, ST, 34201

Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur

Ol Rescency Rosd, Ratanada, lochpur, 3-12!?].11
Telefaw « (91 2905 -2429003: B dr@iithacin

=T T

T T i

Amardeep Sharma

Deputy Registros

No: [IT]/Ragva/ Lok, 2016-1 7730
31 July 2017

To

Mr. Kundan Nath

Under Secretary to the Government of Tndia
Ministry of Human Resource Develo pment
Department of ITigher Education

Technical Section -1

430-C Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi 110001

Fhone: 01 1-23381698

eMail: sonerwdit edu@ic,in

Subject: Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 202 to be answered on 3-08-2017 regarding “Faculty
Positioms in Central Institutions” asked by Shri P.L. Punia,

Dicar Sir:

With reference to your email on 29 July 2017 on the captioned subject, Lhe information with

regard 1o [I'T Jodhpur is tabulated below.

a.MNo. Chaesiinn

Reply

| The total strenpgth of Faculty wis-a-vis
vacant  Faculty posiions in  Central
universibies, I[Ts, TTMs and NITs 4l dato,
category-wise: for 5C, ST, OBC and uthers,
university and institute-wise;

Please [ind cenclosed herewith staterent
showing the total strength of Faculty Position
vis-a-vis vacant Faculty position as on 31-07-
207 (Annexure “A7) at UT Jodhpur,

The total recruitment held for the vacant
posiions during the lasl three vears tifl
date, calegory wise for 5C, ST, QBU and

others, university and instilute wise?

The total recruitment hald against the vacant |
positions during the last three years is placed
belove:

|GEN-22 [SC-01 _ [SI-Nil  |OBCNi |

This is [or your information and necessary action, please,

With warm regards....

Yours Sincerely

Deputy Registrar

‘31‘15}‘1113,_.
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2 Residency Road, Retanada, Jodhpur, 34200
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Amardeep Sharma

Deputy Begistrar
To

Mr, Kundan Nath

Under Secretary to the Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Technical Seclion -1

430-C Shastri Bhawan

Wew Delhi 110016

Fhewie: 071 1-23381698

el sorerei bednine

No: ITIT]/ Rajya,/ Tok/ 2016-17 43

31 July 2017

Subject: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2145 to be answered on 03-08-2017 regarding “Enrolment of
studenls in Central Institutions” asked by Shri P.L. Punia.

Dhear Sir:

With reference to your email on 29 July 2017 on the captioned subject, the informalion with regard to
ILT Jodhpur is tabulated below,

| S.Mo. Cueslion Answer |
i) The tolal student stremgth in | Lhe total student strength is as follows: oLl
various central universities, TTs, | | Program Category-wise details n
MMs and NTIs il date, category- §C | ST | OBC | GEN | Total
wise for 5Cs, §Ts, OBCs and athers, | | B.Tech, 80 42 155 | 264 541
university and institute-wise; M.5¢. 01 ‘ 02 13 | 20 34
 MTech. | 05 | 11 15 | 2 44
| Total B9 | 4b 183 | 307 | Bl
by The total number of students
enrolled in tesearch degrecs viz. || Program | Category-wise details
M Phil and PhT. in various central . 8C | 81 | OBC GEN Total
universities, [ITs, ™Ms, and NITs (| PRD, [ 13 [ - 35 100 | 148
till date category-wise for 5Cs, 5Ts,
OBCs, and others, university and
institute-wise; and |
[ &) The steps taken by Government | Government has taken various initiatives fo increase the
during the last fhrec years to | opportunitics of resparch such as assistantship to attract
increase  the enrolment of SC/ST | students lowards rescarch.
students at the research level

studics in various universities and

| institutions?

This is for your information and necessary action, please,

With warm regards....

Yours bincerely

Deputy

Eepistrar
E‘HTHU 2
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Amardeep Sharma
LJepuiy emisrar
No: [IT]/ Rajya/ Lok/ 201 7-18 44
1 fuly 2007
To
Mr. Kundan Nath
Under Secretary to the Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Iigher Education
Technical Section - 1
430-C Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi 110016
Pline: 011223331698
rfvfm.!'. sencitedu@picin

Subject: Tok Sabha Unstarred Question No, 219 to be replied on 17.07. 2017 regarding “Student
Death and Dropout in TTT5".
Llear Sir;

In response to your email dated 11 July 2017 on the captioned subject, the information
with regard to [T Jodhpur 15 tabulated below.

‘ S.No | Question Answer

a) |(a) whether the Government is aware of | Not Applicable 4‘
the number of student’” deaths and
dropout rates of Indian Institutes of ‘
Technology (ITTs);

T g R 'y
b) if so, the details of such instances | Details of deaths and dropout of students
reported in the current year, Institution- | in the current year;

| wise and the reasons therefor; and

| S.No, | Particular | No. = of |
~ Stodonts
Nil !

104
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Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur
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g g Tl
94 A Hiva
Amardeep Sharma
Daputy Regisirar
i b Nen I/ Rajva/ Lok 2016-17 / 35

113 June 2017
Ta

Mr. Kundan Math

Under Secretary tn the Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Technical Section - 1

43)-C Shastri Bhawan

MNew Delhi 110006

Fhows: 911 23381698

eharl; Erath.sduiinicin

Subject; Assurance piven lo Rajya Sabha in R3USO Ne. 61 replied on U202 2017 regarding “Sents reserved for studenl of SC
and ST eommunities’asked by Shri K K. Ragesh,

Dhea v S

With reference o your letler FNo. 32-11/3017-TS-] on 31 May 2017 on the captioned subject, the infermation with
regatd to 1T Jedhpur is tabulated belosw,

S.Mo, Chuestion [ Reply
a) Uhe mumber of seats reserved |For admission, the Seils are reserved for SC, ST students in accordance with the |
lor students from SC and ST pulicy of the Government of India, As per this the number of seats resorved as
comnunites in I, TIMs and |per beloyw:
WITs in the country
[ Academic | _nTech | M Tech. M5, Ph, |
Year SC | ST [8C| &1 | scfsr|sc[sT |
(701205 [0 [ 8 1| 8 o 02 [a
[ 2152016 [ 15 | 9 | 4 IR AEEEEEN
= 12062017 1w | w1 g R
b The number of such reserved Intake of 5C, ST Students durmg last three yrars al {T Judhpur
seats filled in each of thess | [ Academic  Bech MTech [ MSe Fh.L.
instilutions during the last theee | | Year SC | 8T | s [ 8T [8C [ ST |5 | 5T
yeurs, if any; and [anma2ps | e[ g tiolwlalo]ec
[232016 1 18] 9 |4 | 2 [a[= [1 | @]
. |2rr|¢.:m:|1=s|9|1'u|::'|n|1 U
ch The reasons of such seats lying MNone
vacant, if any; and
d] The details of discontinuance 'The details of SC 5T and OBC students who discontinued from studies during
from studies by S5C, ST and Eﬂ_‘.[th]‘ﬁ&‘1;-'!'_‘;]1'!:‘HrTl'i'Judhpill'an:i::,.EIbE[::l'!r: i
ODC Studenls, from such 1115, Ao~ BNECH, P, Tty "-{‘ar Th.l).
s and NILs reported during | | 50" 78 ST 5 ]85 oa 5s]or[sTs5 ] On
the last three years, if any? LTl Jelr| @ C | T £ | T | [
L 20142013 | oo o 1le]l e & af o oo | TR
5208 |z | 1 0 n | o 2 | o ¢ oo 2
= (W7 B0 o [a e 1 oo ERER RN

This is for your information and necessa ry-action, please,

Willh warm regards,

Yours Sincerely

-Hd—_
Aumirdeep Sharma
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Amardeep Sharma

Depiity Resisin

T Nt No: 1]/ Rajyaf Lok /201617 / 35

05 June 2017
To

M. Kundan Nath

Under Secretary to the Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Technical Section - 1

430-C Shagtri Bhawan

Mew Delhi 110016

Dhrre 011233815504

efdatl: krathedu@nic.in

Subject: Assurance given to Rajya Sablia in REUS N, 61 raplied on 02.02 2017 reparding "Soats reserved (or student of 5C
and 51 communitiesasked by Shri K. K. Ragesh,

Pear Sir

With reference ta your leter F o, A21L/2007-15- on 31 May 207 on the caplioned subject, the information with
rugard to MIT Jodhpur is tabulated below.,

The number of sents reserved [For adumission, the Seats are reserved fur S0 ST studente in accotdance with the
for students from 5C and ST policy uf the Government of India. As per this the number of seats reserved as
comtununities o 1Ts, s and per below.

NITs in the country '

Exlu. | Question ' Reply
)

Academic | B Tech MIwh | M5 Phd
| Year SC | sr |8C] ST [sC &1 | sC | &7
242005 | 20 1 9 [ 1 ¢loj3 o
20052016 |18 0 | o4 1 2121 110
S - [2me207 9w v [ 7 [0 12 |h n_| b
k) The number of such reserved Inkake of 507, ST Studenis duning losl theee vears at T Jodhpur
seats filled in cach of these | [ Academic | BTech, | MTwl | WS Vhil |
- inglitutions during the last three | | Year 5C | ST [SC[ET SC | ST | 5€ SJ_J '
yLATS, i.rd]l_'!.-'. arnd ;’Ul-i-'_’ﬂ'l:i 201 4 1 0 ] 0 o 2 ﬂ' )
MEI016 | 1% | 9 [ 4 [ 1 |2 211  q
L weamz (18] 9 1170 [ 20 10|

€] The reasvns of such seats Iying Nomne
vacant; it acy; and

dj The details of discontinuance [I'he delails of SC, 5T and OBC students who discorlinued fram studies during
from studies by ST, ST and [last ihres years at OT Jodhpur are as below:

OB Students, from such TITs, L B Tech, M.Tech, MEc _PhD, |

IIMs and NITs reported during u::;'ea.; S(slo |sTs o8 [51s5] o8 |3 5 | 0B |
the last three years, if any? clric |le|rvlclelr| et ‘ | &
RS 1R 0 T U] e a0 0 10 o s

|zrr15-1ma opakol WOy el S A o R "J“

(2006207 10 (a0 | o [0 | o 3 b o] 1 a1 o J

This is for your infurmation and necessary aclion, please,

With warm regrards. .,

Yoirs Smeerely

-5(l.
Amardeep Sharma



